OSS Adjustment - - - -

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (202,886) (138,068)   (23,198) (2,244) (26,941) (2,544) - - - (192,996)   (9,890)

FPSC ADJUSTED 229,747 - 109,428 40,992 14,264 (629) 13,073 - (2,074) 175,054   54,694

FLEX RATE REVENUES (2,723) (668) (668) (2,055)

ADJUSTED FOR

FLEX RATE REVENUES 227,025 - 109,428 40,992 14,264 (1,297) 13,073 - (2,074) 174,386   52,639

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND

  ANNUALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS:

Deferred Tax True-up - - -

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS - - - - - -

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 229,747 - 109,428 40,992 14,264 (629) 13,073 - (2,074) 175,054   54,694

PER BOOKS

CURRENT MONTH AMOUNT 32,045 9,245 10,925 3,753 3,048 (18) 912 - - 27,864 4,181

NOTE: The basis for determining a Parent Debt Adjustment is in Order No. PSC-09-0411-FOF-GU. As all TECO Energy, Inc. parent debt has been eliminated, there is no Parent Debt Adjustment.

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
JUNE 2020

(In $ Thousands)

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 333,714 (2,667)   (46,899)   284,148   28.74% 4.70 1.35 4.70 1.35 4.70 1.35

SHORT TERM DEBT 76,978 (10,905)   66,073   6.68% 1.98 0.13 1.98 0.13 1.98 0.13

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 26,275 (3,502)   22,773   2.31% 2.47 0.06 2.47 0.06 2.47 0.06

COMMON EQUITY 546,961 (3,360)   (77,011)   466,590   47.20% 9.25 4.37 10.75 5.07 11.75 5.55

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 210,581 (38,635)   (22,918)   149,028   15.07%

TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST - -   - -   0.00%

TOTAL 1,194,508 (44,662) (161,235) 988,611 100.00% 5.91 6.61 7.09

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM   SCHEDULE 5
EARNED RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
JUNE 2020

(In $ Thousands)

A. FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY
   INCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES

FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN 5.53 %   (Schedule 1)
LESS: RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL
   WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:
LONG TERM DEBT (1.35) %
SHORT TERM DEBT (0.13) %
PREFERRED STOCK 0.00 %
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (0.06) %
TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST(MIDPOINT) 0.00 %
   SUBTOTAL (1.54) %

TOTAL 3.99 %

DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO 47.20 %

JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 8.46 %